

**HIMACHAL PRADESH  
PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT  
"NOTICE INVITING TENDER"**

Sealed **Percentage rates** tender in emergent condition on form 6 & 7 are invited on behalf of Governor of Himachal Pradesh for the following work covered under emergent/inescapable nature from the approved and eligible contractors enlisted in H.P.PWD so as to reach in this office on **or 26.11.2025 Up to 11.30 A.M.** and will be opened on the same day at 3.30 P.M. in the presence of interesting *contractors* or their authorized representatives who may like to be present. If it happens to be holiday on the schedule date of opening of tender, the same will be opened on next working day. The application for obtaining the tender form will be received upto **01.00 PM &** without EMD tender form will not be accepted, moreover the tender form can be had from this office against cash payment (Nonrefundable) up to 5.00 P.M. on **25.11.2025**.

The earnest money in the shape of National Saving Certificate/ Time deposit accounts/Saving account in any of the Post Office and Banks of Himachal Pradesh duly pledged in favour of the Xen Mandi Division No. II must accompany with each tender. Conditional tender and the tender received without earnest money will summarily be rejected. The earnest money should be attached with application. The offer of the tender shall be kept open for 75 days. The Executive Engineer reserves the right to reject the tender without assigning any reason.

Sr. No	Name of work	Estt. cost	E/Money	Cost of tender form	Time limit
1.	R.R.D on Rattipul to Janed Panchayat Ghar road km. 0/00 to 2/900. (SH:- C/O B/wall at Rd 0/610 to 0/619).	Rs 96,733.00	Rs 2,000.00	350/-	One Month
2.	A/R & M/O HPPWD Rest House at Kotli. (SH:- Supplying of Kitchen crockery, mattresses and Room heaters etc).	Rs 99,981.00	Rs 2,000.00	350/-	One Month
3.	VKV/2025/727 C/O (Construction of ) Link road from village Lag to Jaman Mohal Drubbal (SH:- Balance work of F/C 3/5 mtr wide between km. 0/905.50 to 0/970) Deposit work	Rs 2,65,912.00	Rs 5,400.00	350/-	One Month
4.	Balance work for construction of New building of Govt. Primary School Bal (U-Block) District Mandi H.P. (SH:- Providing and fixing steel work on window chhajjas in L.H.S).	Rs 96,725.00	Rs 2,000.00	350/-	One Month
5.	Balance work for construction of New building of Govt. Primary School Bal Mandi (U-block) District Mandi H.P. (SH:- Providing and fixing preapainted sheet on window chhajjas in L.H.S	Rs 96,126.00	Rs 2,000.00	350	One Month
6.	A/R & M/O various roads under Mandi Sub Division No-IV HPPWD Mandi (Randhara section) (SH:- Cutting of shrubs from the road way, Trimming of grass and weeds and maintenance of drains) Job No-1	Rs 94,958.00	Rs 1,900.00	350	One Month
7.	A/R & M/O various roads under Mandi Sub Division No-IV HPPWD Mandi (Randhara section) (SH:- Cutting of shrubs from the road way, Trimming of grass and weeds and maintenance of drains) Job No-2	Rs 98,724.00	Rs 2,000.00	350	Two Months
8.	Annual repair and maintenance of various residential and non residential building under Mandi Division No.II. (SH:- Hiring of labour for cleaning of blocked manholes, sewer line, etcetera at Jail road mandi.	Rs 99,697.00	Rs 2,000.00	350	One Month
9.	A/R & M/O various roads under Mandi Sub Division No-III HPPWD Mandi. (SH:-Providing and supplying retro refrected mandatory direction triangular sign board)	Rs 99,000.00	Rs 2,000.00	350	One Month
10.	Special repair to Govt. Primary school building at Nichala Lot Tehsil Sadar District Mandi H.P. (SH:- C/O verandah) Depsit work Job-2	Rs 95,948.00	Rs 2,000.00	350	One Month
11.	Special repair to Govt. Primary school building at Nichala Lot Tehsil Sadar District Mandi H.P. (SH:- C/O verandah) Depsit work Job-2	Rs 99,859.00	Rs 2,000.00	350	One Month
12.	Annua repair and maintenance of Non residential building Class-III at Jail road Mandi District Mandi H.P. (SH:- Providing and laying polishing work etcetera.	Rs 97,465.00	Rs 2,000.00	350	15 Days
13.	A/R & M/O various roads under Mandi Sub-Divison No.IV HPPWD Mandi) Bir section (SH:- Hiring of Tipper for carriage of material to different site of work)	Rs 99,000.00	Rs 2,000.00	350	One Month
14.	A/R & M/O various roads under Mandi Sub-Divison No.IV HPPWD Mandi) Ganpati section (SH:- Hiring of Tipper for carriage of material to different site of work)	Rs 99,000.00	Rs 2,000.00	350	One Month



	A/R & M/O various roads under Mandi Sub-Division No.IV HPPWD Mandi Ganpati section (SH:- Hiring of JCB for removal of slips, dressing of berms and side drain).	Rs 99,000.00	Rs 2,000.00	350	One Month
16.	A/R & M/O of Various roads under sub Division No.-III HPPWD Mandi (SH:-Supply and stacking at site ordinary stone,crushed stone aggregate and coursed sand).	Rs 96,525.00	Rs 2,000.00	350	One Month
17.	Construction of road from Annapurna Bakery Bridge to Mata Mandir. Sub Head:- Providing metalling and tarring in Km. 0/030 to 0/097.40.) M.C. Deposit	Rs 96,525.00	Rs 2,000.00	350	One Month
18.	Annual repair and maintenance of non residential building HPPWD Jail road Mandi (H.P.).Sub Head:- Providing and fixing HDMR board works etcetera in chief architect office.	Rs 94,947.00	Rs 1,900.00	350	One Month
19.	Annual repair and maintenance of non residential building HPPWD Jail road Mandi (H.P )Sub Head:- Providing and fixing PVC sheet, HDMR board works etcetera in chief architect office.	Rs 96,479.00	Rs 2,000.00	350	One Month
20.	Annual repair and maintenance of non residential building under Mandi Division No.-II HPPWD Mandi.Sub Head:- Providing and fixing MDF board for table and cup board works etcetera in C.E.office Mandi.	Rs 98,936.00	Rs 2,000.00	350	One Month

### CERTIFICATE

It is certified that the above works are required to be carried out immediately, being of emergent nature and in the larger public interest.

### Tender Notice – Terms & Conditions

The tender documents shall be issued only to those Contractors/Firms who submit the following documents along with their application:

1. Valid enlistment/registration of contractor in the appropriate class.
2. Permanent Account Number (PAN).
3. GST Registration Number.
4. Earnest money in the shape of National Saving Certificate/Time Deposit Account in any Post Office in Himachal Pradesh, or F.D.R. from any Nationalized Bank duly pledged in favour of the Executive Engineer, Mandi Division No. 2, HPPWD, Mandi H.P.
5. Earnest money and cost of tender form for the above works must be submitted along with the application for purchase of tender form. Applications received without earnest money and cost of tender form shall be summarily rejected.
6. The offer of the tender shall remain valid for 75 (seventy-five) days after the opening of the tender.
7. Ambiguous, telephonic, conditional tenders or tenders submitted by fax/e-mail shall not be considered and will be summarily rejected.
8. The Executive Engineer reserves the right to reject or cancel any or all tenders without assigning any reason.
9. If the date specified above happens to be a holiday, the tenders shall be processed on the next working day.
10. The Contractor/Firm must quote their rates both in words as well as in figures, failing which the Executive Engineer reserves the right to accept or reject any or all tenders.
11. Tender forms shall not be issued to those Contractors/Firms whose past performance is not found satisfactory or who have failed to complete previously awarded works within the stipulated period.
12. No contractor shall have more than two major works in hand at a time.
13. The work shall be completed by the Contractor within the stipulated period.

Executive Engineer  
Mandi Division No.II  
HP.PWD Mandi

Dated: -

No.PW-MDII-CB NIT (off line) /2025-

13880-91

Copy forwarded to the following for information and necessary action: -

1. The Engineer-in-chief, HPPWD: Shimla.
2. The Deputy Commissioner Mandi Distt. Mandi HP
3. The Sub Divisional officer (Civil) Sadar Mandi Distt. Mandi HP
4. The Chief Engineer, (MZ)HPPWD: Mandi.
5. The Superintending Engineer, 1<sup>st</sup> Circle, HPPWD: Mandi.
6. The Distt. Panchayat officer Mandi Distt. Mandi HP
7. The Commissioner Nagar Nigam Mandi Distt. Mandi HP
8. All A. E, S under this division.
9. The President of Contractor's Association.
10. Notice Board/Accounts Branch/Drawing Branch/Supdt. With spare copies.

Executive Engineer  
Mandi Division No.II  
HP.PWD Mandi


17/11/2025

# Percentage Rate SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work :- R.R.D. on Ratti pull to Janed Panchayat Ghar road Km. 0/00 to 2/900.  
(SH:- C/O B/wall at RD. 0/610 to 0/619).

Estimated Cost Rs. 96,733  
Earnest Money Rs. 2,000/-  
Time :- One month.

Sr.	Description of items.	Quantity	Rates		Unit	Amount
			Figure	Words		
1	Earth work in excavation in all kinds of soil for structure as per drawing and technical specifications Clause 305.1 including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious material and disposal upto any lead and dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable material including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals as per direction of Engineer-in-charge.	14.31	609.10	Rupees Six Hundred Nine and Paise Ten Only	Per Cubic Metre	8,716.00
2	Providing and laying 1:5:10 (One cement : five sand : ten graded stone aggregate 40mm (Forty millimetre nominal size) concrete for plain/reinforced concrete in open foundations and curing complete including form work as per drawing and technical specification clauses 802, 803, 1202 and 1203 including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals as per direction of Engineer-in-charge.	16.20	5311.65	Rupees Five Thousand Three Hundred Eleven and Paise Sixty Five Only	Per Cubic Metre	86,049.00
3	Providing weep holes in block masonry/ stone masonry/ plain reinforced concrete abutments wing wall, return wall with 100mm PVC pipe extending through the full width of the structure with slope of 1 (V) : 20 (H) towards drawing face complete as per drawing and technical specifications clause 614, 709, 1204.3.7 including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals as per direction and entire satisfaction of Engineer-in-charge.	6.00	328.00	Rupees Three Hundred Twenty Eight Only	Each	1,968.00
<b>Total</b>						<b>96,733.00</b>

  
Executive Engineer.  
Mandi Division No-II.  
HP. PWD. Mandi.



**Percentage Rate SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY**  
**Name of work :- A/R & M/O HPPWD Rest House at Kotli.**  
**(SH:- Supplying of Kitchen crockery, mattresses and Room heaters etc)).**

Estimated Cost Rs. 99,981/-  
 Earnest Money Rs. 2,000/-  
 Time :- One month.

Sr. No.	Description of items.	Quantity	Rates		Unit	Amount
			Figure	Words		
1	2 Providing and supplying mattress for single bed of standard size of approved make sleepwell for equivalent complete as per direction of Engineer-in-charge including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals.	3	4 6450.00	5 Rupees Six Thousand Four Hundred Fifty Only	6 Each	7 25,800.00
2	Providing and supplying pillar room heaters 1500w of approved Belco or equivalent complete carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals. as per entire satisfaction and direction of engineer incharge.	4	3354.00	Rupees Three Thousand Three Hundred Fifty Four	Each	13,416.00
3	Providing and supplying Dinning set Bone China complete (6 plate full + 6 plate quarter + 6 bowls + 3 containers + spoons ) complete carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals. as per entire satisfaction and direction of engineer incharge.	2	8385.00	Rupees Eight Thousand Three Hundred Eighty Five	Each	16,770.00
4	Providing and supplying Dinning set Stainless steel complete (6 plate full + 6 plate quarter + 6 bowls + 3 containers + spoons ) complete carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals. as per entire satisfaction and direction of engineer incharge.	1	8385.00	Rupees Eight Thousand Three Hundred Eighty Five	Each	8,385.00
5	Providing and supplying Pressure cooker 3 litres capacity of approved make Prestige, Hawkins or equivalent complete carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals. as per entire satisfaction and direction of engineer incharge.	1	1548.00	Rupees One Thousand Five Hundred Forty Eight	Each	1,548.00
6	Providing and supplying Pressure cooker 5 litres capacity of approved make Prestige, Hawkins or equivalent complete carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals. as per entire satisfaction and direction of engineer incharge.	2	1548.00	Rupees One Thousand Five Hundred Forty Eight	Each	3,096.00
7	Providing and supplying Pressure cooker 8 litres capacity of approved make Prestige, Hawkins or equivalent complete carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals. as per entire satisfaction and direction of engineer incharge.	1	1806.00	Rupees One Thousand Eight Hundred Sixty Only	Each	1,806.00
8	Providing and supplying double torch gas stove burner of approved make complete carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals. as per entire satisfaction and direction of engineer incharge.	1	5160.00	Rupees Five Thousand One Hundred Sixty Only	Each	5,160.00
9	Supplying and providing 236 litres double door fridge of approved make Samsung or equivalent complete carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals. as per entire satisfaction and direction of engineer incharge.	1	24000.00	Rupees Twenty Four Thousand Only	Each	24,000.00
						99,981.00



19

Tender Inviting Authority : Executive Engineer, Mandi Division No.II HPPWD Mandi  
 Name of work :- VKV/2025/727 C/O (Construction Of) link road from village Lag to Jaman Mohal Durbhal (SH :- Balance work of F/C 3/5 mtr wide between Km 0/905.50 to 0/970) Deposit work

Estimated Cost :- 2,65,912/-  
 Earnest Money:-5,400/-  
 Time:- One Month

Contract No. : Percentage of BOQ

Name of the Bidder/  
 Bidding Firm/  
 Company :

(This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevant columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only)

NUMBER #	TEXT #	NUMBER #	TEXT #	NUMBER #	NUMBER #	TEXT #
Sl. No.	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Estimate Rate with all taxes including GST in Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT With all Taxes including GST in Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT with all Taxes including GST in Words
1	Excavation in soil in hilly area in all heights and depths in all kinds of soil including saturated soil comprising of pick, jumper, blasting work both in soft and hard rock with chiseling/wedging out of rock (where blasting is prohibited) and their intermediate classification of soil including, dewatering wherever required setting out to the required line grades, side slopes trimming bottom and level as shown on the drawings as directed by Engineer-in-charge at site according to technical specification clause 1603.1 & 1603.2 sorting out useful/un useful materials and stacking the same in all leads and lift and transportation of the un-useful materials for filling in road ways, embankments for grades improvements and leveling to the required grade and then disposing of surplus excavated earth in acquired width of roads or on approved dumping sites through all modes of transportation including head load animal load or mechanical means along with its leveling fine dressing and all labour, machineries, materials, tools equipments and safety measures and incidentals necessary to complete the work by all means (if any required). Recovery for useful stone of 112.25 cubic metre @ Rs. 300/- per cubic metre amounting to Rs. 33,676/- only, shall be done on pro-rata basis for the quantity of cutting in earth work effected. Any loss to the public and private property during the course of execution shall be the absolute responsibility of the contractor, which shall have to be duly compensated by him in all respect. Including all leads and lift of materials and as per direction of Engineer-in-charge.	801.81	Per Cubic metre	331.64	2,65,912.00	Rupees Two Lakh Sixty Five Thousand Nine Hundred Twelve Only
					2,65,912.00	Rupees Two Lakh Sixty Five Thousand Nine Hundred Twelve Only

Quoted Rate in Figures :  
 Quoted Rate in words :

BOQ approved for Part-2/65,912/- only

Executive Engineer,  
 Mandi Division No.II,  
 H.P.W.D. Mandi.

9/2



### Percentage Rate Schedule of Quantity

**Estimated Cost:- Rs. 96725.00**

**Earnest Money:- Rs. 2000.00**

**Time:-** **One Month**

Sr.	Name of work:- Balance work for construction of New building of Govt. Primary School Bal Mandi (U-Block) Distt. Mandi (H.P.).	Earnings Time:-
	Sub Head:- Providing and fixing steel work on window chhajjas in L.H.S.).	

Sr. No.							Description of Item							Qty.		Rate		Unit		Amount			
1							2							3		In Figure		In Words		6		7	
																4		5					
1							Steel work welded in built up sections/ framed work, including cutting, hoisting, fixing in position and applying a priming coat of approved steel primer using structural steel etcetera as required. in gratings, frames, guard bar, ladder, railings, brackets, gates and similar works within all leads, lifts carriage of material and other incidental complete in all respect as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge.							692.13		139.75		Rupees One Hundred Per Thirty Nine and Paise Seventy Five Only				96725.00	
																Total:-						96725.00	

  
Executive Engineer,  
Mandi Division No.II,  
HP.PWD. Mandi.







Name of work :-

A/R & M/O various roads under Mandi Sub Division No-IV HPPWD Mandi (Randhara Section)  
(SH:- Cutting of shrubs from the road way, Trimming of grass and weeds and maintenance of drains) Job-1

**Percentage Rate SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY**

Estimated Cost Rs. 94,958/-  
Earnest Money Rs. 1,900/-  
Time:- One month.

Sr. No.	Description of items.	Quantity	Rates		Unit	Amount
			Figure	Words		
1	Cutting of shrubs from the road way or with in R.O.W and disposal of shrubs to suitable locations as per technical specifications Clause 1914 including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals.	1550.00	13.95	Ruppes Thirteen and Paise Ninety Five Only	Per number	21,623
2	Trimming of grass and weeds from the shoulders/berms and disposing off the same to suitable locations as per technical specifications Clause 1914 including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals.	4800.00	4.65	Ruppes Four and Paise Sixty Five Only	Per square metre	22,320.00
3	Construction of unlined surface drains of average cross sectional area 0.40 Sqm (zero point forty square metre) in all kind of soils to specified lines, grades, levels and dimensions. Excavated material to be used in embankment as per technical specification clause 307 including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals or as per the direction of Engineer-in-charge.	1425.00	35.80	Ruppes Thirty Five and Paise Eighty Only	Per running metre	51,015
<b>Total</b>						<b>94,958.00</b>

  
Executive Engineer,  
Mandi Division No-II,  
HP. PWD, Mandi.

Name of work :-

A/R & M/O various roads under Mandi Sub Division No-IV HPPWD Mandi (Randhara Section)  
(SH:- Cutting of shrubs from the road way, Trimming of grass and weeds and maintenance of drains) Job-II

Estimated Cost Rs. 98,724/-  
Earnest Money Rs. 2,000/-  
Time:- One month.

**Percentage Rate SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY**

Sr. No.	Description of items.	Quantity	Figure	Rates		Unit	Amount
			4	5	Words		
1	Cutting of shrubs from the road way or with in R.O.W and disposal of shrubs to suitable locations as per technical specifications Clause 1914 including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals.	1250.00	13.95	Ruppes Thirteen and Paise Ninety Five Only		Per number	17,438
2	Trimming of grass and weeds from the shoulders/berms and disposing off the same to suitable locations as per technical specifications Clause 1914 including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals.	4970.00	4.65	Ruppes Four and Paise Sixty Five Only		Per square metre	23,111.00
3	Construction of unlined surface drains of average cross sectional area 0.40 Sqm (zero point forty square metre) in all kind of soils to specified lines, grades, levels and dimensions. Excavated material to be used in embankment as per technical specification clause 307 including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals or as per the direction of Engineer-in-charge.	1625.00	35.80	Ruppes Thirty Five and Paise Eighty Only		Per running metre	58,175
	<b>Total</b>						<b>98,724.00</b>

  
Executive Engineer,  
Mandi Division No-II,  
HP. PWD, Mandi.



Estimated Cost:-	Rs. 99697.00
Earnest Money:-	Rs. 2000.00
Time:-	One Month

<b>Estimated Cost:-</b>	<b>Rs. 99697.00</b>
<b>Earnest Money:-</b>	<b>Rs. 2000.00</b>
<b>Time:-</b>	<b>One Month</b>

~~Executive Engineer,~~  
~~Mandi Division No. II,~~  
~~Dr. P.V.D. Mandi.~~

Name of work :- A/R & M/O various roads under Mandi Sub Division no-III HPPWD Mandi  
(SH:- Providing and supplying retro reflected mandatory direction triangular sign board)

**Percentage Rate SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY**

Estimated Cost Rs.99,000/-  
Earnest Money Rs. 2,000/-

Time :- Fifteen Days.

Sr. No.	Description of items.	Quantity	Rates		Unit	Amount
			Figure	Words		
1	2	3	4	5	6	7
1	Manufacturing and supplying 60 cm x 45 cm (Sixty into forty five) centimetre retro reflected mandatory and informatory and advance direction board sign as per (IRC 67-2001) made of intensity grade sheeting wide clause 800 fixed over thick aluminium sheeting 1.5 mm (one point five millimetre) thick supported on mild steel angle posts 50 mm X 5 mm ( fifty millimetre into six millimetre) including hauling of materials in all leads, lifts and other incidental or as per the entire specification and direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	18	5500.00	Rupees Five Thousand Five Hundred Only	Each	99,000.00
Total						99,000.00

  
Executive Engineer,  
Mandi Division No-II,  
HP. PWD, Mandi.



Name of work :- Special Repair to Govt. Primary School building at Nichala Lot Tehsil Sadar Distt. Mandi (HP) Job-II (SH : C/O verandah) Deposited Work

**Percentage Rate SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY**

Estimated cost Rs. 95,948-  
Earnest Money Rs. 2000/-

Time:- One month.

Sr. No.	Description of items.	Quantity	Figure	Rates		Unit	Amount
				Words			
1	Brick work using common burnt clay building bricks in foundation and plinth in cement mortar 1:6 (one cement : six sand) including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals as per direction and entire satisfaction of Engineer - in - charge .	3	10100.00	Rupees Ten Thousand One Hundred Only		Per cubic metre	13,130.00
2 (i)	Centering and shuttering including strutting, propping etc. and removal of form in suspended floors, roofs, landings, balconies and access platform including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals as per direction of Engineer-in-charge.	33.22	575.00	Rupees Five Hundred Seventy Five Only		Per square metre	19,102.00
(ii)	Centering and shuttering including strutting, propping etc. and removal of form for : Edges of slabs and breaks in floors and walls including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals as per direction of Engineer-in-charge.	21.85	135.00	Rupees One Hundred Thirty Five Only		Per running metre	2,950.00
3	Reinforced cement concrete work in beams, suspended floors, roofs having slope up to 15° (fifteen degree) landings, balconies, shelves, chajias, lintels, bands, plain window sills, staircases and spiral stair cases above plinth level up to all floor level, excluding the cost of centering, shuttering, finishing and reinforcement, with 1:1.5:3 (one cement : one point five coarse sand) : three graded stone aggregate 20 mm (twenty millimetre) nominal size) including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals as per entire satisfaction of Engineer-in-charge.	7.79	7800.50	Rupees Seven Thousand Eight Hundred and Paise Fifty Only		Per cubic metre	60,766.00
	<b>Total</b>						<b>95,948.00</b>

  
Executive Engineer,  
Mandi Division No-II,  
HP. PWD, Mandi.

State of work :- Special Repair to Govt. Primary School building at Nichala Lot Tehsil Sadar Dist. Mandi (HP) Job-1 (SH : C/O verandah) Deposited Work

**Percentage Rate SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY**

Estimated cost Rs. 99,859-  
Earnest Money Rs. 2000/-  
Time:- One month.

Sr. No.	Description of items.	Quantity	Rates		Unit	Amount
			Figure	Words		
1	Earth work in excavation by mechanical means (Hydraulic excavator) / manual means in foundation trenches or drains (not exceeding 1.5 m (one point five metre) in width or ten square metre on plan), including dressing of sides and ramming of bottoms, lift upto any lead, including getting out the excavated soil and disposal of surplus excavated soil as directed, within any lead including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals.	2.46	245.10	Rupees Two Hundred Forty Five and Paise Ten Only	Per Cubic Metre	603.00
2	Random rubble masonry (un-coursed/ brought to courses) with hard stone of approved quality in foundation and plinth including leveling up with cement concrete 1 : 6 : 12 (size) at plinth level including racking out joints in cement mortar 1: 6 (one cement : six sand) including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals as per direction and entire satisfaction of Engineer-in-charge.	4.23	6215.65	Rupees Six Thousand Two Hundred Fifteen and Paise Sixty Five Only	Per Cubic Metre	26,292.00
3	Providing Tor steel reinforcement for reinforced cement concrete work including bending, binding and placing in position, cost of binding wire complete including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals as per entire satisfaction of Engineer-in-charge.	740.00	98.60	Rupees Ninety Eight and Paise Sixty Only	Per Kilogramme	72,964.00
					<b>Total</b>	<b>99,859.00</b>

Executive Engineer,  
Mandi Division No-II,  
HP. PWD, Mandi.



# Percentage Rate Schedule of Quantity

Estimated Cost:- Rs. 97465.00  
 Earnest Money:- Rs. 2000.00  
 Time:- One Month

Name of work:- Annual repair and maintenance of non residential building Class-III at jail road Mandi Distt. Mandi (H.P.).  
 Sub Head:- Providing and laying polishing work etcetera.

Sr. No.	Description of item	Qty.	Rate		Unit	Amount
			In Figure	In Words		
1	2	3	4	5	6	7
1	Providing two or more coats with french spirit polishing on new works including a coat of wood filler complete within all leads, lifts carriage of material and other incidental complete in all respect as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge.	241.43	403.70	Rupees Four Hundred Three and Paise Seventy Only	Per square metre	97465.00
	Total:-					97465.00

  
 Executive Engineer,  
 Mandi Division No. II,  
 H.P. PWD, Mandi.

Name of work :-

A/R & M/O various Roads under Mandi Sub-Division no IV HPPWD Mandi) Bir Section  
(SH:-Hiring of Tipper for carriage of material to different site of work)

**Percentage Rate SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY**

Estimated Cost Rs. 99,000/-  
Earnest Money Rs. 2,000/-  
Time :- One months.

Sr. No.	Description of items.	Qty.	Rates in:		Unit.	Amount.
			Figure.	Words.		
1	Hiring of Tipper 5.5 cum capacity having lift system for carriage of material to different site of work with in all leads and lifts to the entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge. The tipper should work minimum 8.00 hours (Eight hours) from 9.00 A.M. to 5.00 P.M. daily. Any loss to the public/ private property of any accident etc. happened during the course of hiring period shall be absolute responsibility of the owner which shall have to be fully compensated by him all cases. The fuel of the tipper driver, repair work shall have to be born by the contractor/ owner. The daily log book shall be maintained at site which should be duly verified by the Engineer-in-charge.	33.00	3000.00	Rupees Three Thousand Only	Per day	99,000.00
					<b>Total</b>	<b>99,000.00</b>

  
Executive Engineer,  
Mandi Division No-II,  
HP.PWD. Mandi.



Name of work :-


A/R & M/O various Roads under Mandi Sub-Division no IV HPPWD Mandi) Ganpati Section  
(SH:-Hiring of Tipper for carriage of material to different site of work)

**Percentage Rate SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY**

Estimated Cost Rs. 99,000/-  
Earnest Money Rs. 2,000/-

Time :- One months.

Sr. No.	Description of items.	Qty.	Rates in:		Unit.	Amount.
			Figure.	Words.		
1	Hiring of Tipper 5.5 cum capacity having lift system for carriage of material to different site of work with in all leads and lifts to the entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge. The tipper should work minimum 8.00 hours (Eight hours) from 9.00 A.M. to 5.00 P.M. daily. Any loss to the public/ private property of any accident etc. happened during the course of hiring period shall be absolute responsibility of the owner which shall have to be fully compensated by him all cases. The fuel of the tipper driver, repair work shall have to be born by the contractor/ owner. The daily log book shall be maintained at site which should be duly verified by the Engineer-in-charge.	33.00	3000.00	Rupees Three Thousand Only	Per day	99,000.00
	<b>Total</b>					<b>99,000.00</b>


  
Executive Engineer,  
Mandi Division No-II,  
HP.PWD. Mandi.

### Percentage Rate SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work :- R.R.D. on various road under Mandi Sub Division No. IV HPPWD Mandi. (Ganpati Section)  
(SH:- Hiring of JCB for removal of slips, dressing of berms and side drain)

Estimated Cost Rs. 99,000/-  
Earnest Money Rs. 2000/-  
Time :- One month.

Sr. No.	Description of items.	Qty.	Rates in:		Unit.	Amount.
			Figure.	Words.		
1	Hiring of JCB for removal of slips, dressing of berms, construction of unlined drain and loading of debris etc. as when required and disposing of excavated earth up to any lead from various sites of work with in all leads and lifts to the entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge. Any loss to the public/private property or any accident etc. happened during the course of hiring period shall be absolute responsibility of the JCB owner which shall have to be fully compensated by him in all cases. The fuel and JCB operator and stays for JCB operator will be provided by the JCB owner. The repair and spare including watch and ward of JCB also borne by the contractor/ owner. The daily log book will be maintained at site which should be duly verified by the Engineer-in-charge.	90.00	1100.00	Rupees One Thousand One Hundred Only	Per Hour	99,000.00
<b>Total</b>						<b>99,000.00</b>

  
Executive Engineer,  
Mandi Division No-II,  
HP.PWD. Mandi.